Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
mpct Solutions Corporation		04/05/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aleri Inc.	
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson, 42nd Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2525901	ATLASDOT
Registration Number:	2525900	ATLASDASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Fugina c/o Willkie Farr & Gallag

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116264.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn M. Fugina
Signature:	/kathrynmfugina/

900107825 REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0800

1.066767

0.59% T

Date:	05/30/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=Certified Charter - Aleri Inc #page1. source=Certified Charter - Aleri Inc #page2. source=Certified Charter - Aleri Inc #page3. source=Certified Charter - Aleri Inc #page4. source=Certified Charter - Aleri Inc #page5. source=Certified Charter - Aleri Inc #page6.	iif iif iif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0801

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF
"ALERI INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MPCT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION" TO "ALERI INC.", FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

0920543 8100X

080520993

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6577976

DATE: 05-08-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0802

CERTIFICATE OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

mpct Solutions Corporation

* * * *

Alan Hambrook, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of mpct Solutions Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on August 17, 1981 (the "Certificate of Incorporation") under the name of Internet Systems Corporation.

SECOND: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation merely restates and integrates and does not further amend the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to a unanimous written consent, adopted resolutions authorizing the Corporation to integrate and restate the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

FOURTH: That the approval of the stockholder of the Corporation was not required, pursuant to Section 245(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LABARGMA\8858\1.2257140_1

09-JAN-2002 21:52 FROM: ALAN HAMBROOK

0118 973 5187

TO:0016172487100

P:2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer hereinabove named, for the purpose of restating and integrating the Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalty of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Restated Certificate of Incorporation this Away of January, 2002.

mpet Solutions Corporation

a Delaware corporation

Alan Hambrook

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0804

Exhibit A

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

mpct Solutions Corporation

FIRST. The name of the corporation is mpct Solutions Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100 shares of Common Stock with a par value of One Cent (\$.01) per share.

FIFTH. The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SIXTH. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware:

- A. The Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.
- B. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-Laws of the Corporation shall so provide.

C. The books of the Corporation may be kept as such place within or without the State of Delaware as the By-Laws of the Corporation may provide or as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

SEVENTH. The Corporation eliminates the personal liability of each member of its Board of Directors to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, provided, however, that, to the extent provided by applicable law, the foregoing shall not eliminate the liability of a director (i) for any breach of such director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or (iv) for any transaction from which such director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this provision shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

EIGHTH. The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon a stockholder herein are granted subject to this reservation.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MPCT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

mpct Solutions Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to written consent in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended ("Delaware GCL"), adopted the resolution set forth below proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment") and directed that the Amendment be submitted to the stockholders for consideration and approval.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended by deleting Article First thereof in its entirety and substituting therefor the following:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Aleri Inc.

- 2. In lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder pursuant to written consent, approved and adopted the Amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware GCL.
- 3. The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with applicable provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware GCL.

mpet Solutions Corporation

Name: Alan Hambrook

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

CHIDOCS02:473479.1

RECORDED: 05/30/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0807